## FLORIDA YOUNG REPUBLICANS

## OFFICIAL CHARTER

## **GRANTED TO**

## SARASOTA YOUNG REPUBLICANS

**WHEREAS**, the Florida Young Republicans hereby grants this Charter in accordance with Florida Statutes, the Bylaws of the Young Republican National Federation, and the Bylaws of the Florida Young Republicans to the above listed organization to operate within Sarasota County, Florida, with all rights, privileges, and responsibilities accorded with this charter.

FOR THE TERM OF FEBRUARY 2024 TO FEBRUARY 2025

BRANDON LUDWIG Chairman, Florida Young Republicans

Oad Shallo

JAD SHALHOUB Secretary, Florida Young Republicans FLORIDA YOUNG REPUBLICANS

